maintained by the Borrower/Recipient, in a bank acceptable to IFAD, to receive the Loan 

and the Grant proceeds respectively (the “Designated Account”). 

7. The Borrower/Recipient shall provide counterpart contribution for the Project, 

equivalent to approximately four million and nine hundred thousand United States dollars 

(USD 4 900 000), covering the cost of, inter alia, part of land development works, part of 

the Project-related personnel salaries, and taxes associated with the implementation of 

the Project. The contribution(s) of co-financier(s) are estimated at USD 29.2 million.